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R Duty to Record ! l-‘w' Use: Byé.ouu'} Recorder

_ \mm 20 dayy alter U dais any res) propeny subjeat to (be ;nmum of 1he ‘
pomstiie Properry Tranater Act of | Wl 1 Trunslarred, of, upon ecording of the dee, County:
orhar (A renent of foavepsnie, lade, morgags o sRipuwent of the banelicil nisren Date: '
S5 o o LIS e 14 v, whiic v 1 orrw e Flen, this cumapl ol disciorure ducwment must '
e recwwdnd o the offlew Of I recondar of U vounty (n whieh such propey i becated, Dor No.:
ool wilhia 30 dins afwr the daw gy real property tubject 19 e provisiocs of the

Rewponaiie Frogarty Tranaisr Act b tremferred, 2 cvpy thereal sball ba Filed with the Poge: 5. By.
Ninow Esvironmeniai Protiction Agency 931 q:’l {

‘_LN\’IRONM!&NTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

Sabject to the Mluviz Reapuasible Property Temuofes Act

Harri{s Trust & Savings Bank as T/U/T No. 94881 dated .""_-_-”2_1_-91

yei. Ted Souka wnd Donald 1. Nardl .

T ry i, S oy #

hﬁlq West DiVe*aey, Chicago, Iliinois 60630

- A Pm“é:futmiudcwwﬁ Py _

- Permanont Naal Estaie Indes No ;- ﬁM‘ Brtached. : e e e er e

" 3. Laghl Daerigtion: Seetion  Townakip _—_
m«m«::wkw«mwm'ﬁmm- new attached

[ Ratwem to:

Nome:

TP e iaa———r T R

j,eon £, Eexler PG Cotrany:
17 W. Washington - 1618 Addrem; -
LMW&# __Chicago, Illinois 60602 Ciy/State/Zig. _ |

The following laformation is provided pursuunt to (he Rasponstble Proper s Transher Act of 1988

Trmfcrou and uransferees of real property are advised that thelr ownorship or other costrol of such, propesty may recde: them
Hable for any cavironzental clean-up costs whetber or ool they caused or comtributed (o the presence of cnvisonmental problems

m«dﬂht&:wmm
A, Property Chasacteristica: Lot Size:1 203175 Acreage:

| _-M al) types of improvement and uscs that pertain to the property:
. Apartmwat building (6 uniis or less) . Industria! building
Farm, with buildiags

o Commercial apartment (over 6 units) __ Fam,
o _x~ Stare, office, commercial buiiding ..., Dtbes (Hpecify)

A (1) s tiis & transfer by deed or other struanent of conveyance?
(2) 1s this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an Tliirois Jand trust?

(3) I this a transfor by & leasc cxcoeding & terun of 40 yeary?
(4) s this & transfer by a mortgage o collateral assigameant of beneficial interest?

At vy Yids Qumapndy aind, fia

EXHIBIT A 1O RIDER
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LY, Enviromeental loforiuatlun

A, Regulotory information During Current Owncership
1 Has the transferor aver conducied operations on the property which involved the gencrstion, manulecture, processing,
transportation, treatment, storage or haadling of *hazardous substances* as defined by the fllinois Environroental Frotection
Act? This quagtion shall not be applicable for coucumer gouds, tiured or handled by a rotniler in the same form, approsimate
amoun), roneentr ation and mamssier us they we suld tu consumers, provided 1hat such reailer does aot engage jo any commercial
mixing (otber than paint mixing ot tivtivg of cunsuemer-sized containers), linlshing, refinishing, servicing or clesaing operations

on the property.
- Yes ! X No

2. Hua the transferor ever comducted operations on the property v hick involved the processing, storage ar bandllog of petroleam,
other thao that which was ascociatvd directly with the transferor's vohicle vsuge?
Yes _ X No

3, Has the tranaferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the geaeration, lmmpa;mioa, stornge,
troatsnont or disporad of *hazardous ur special wasies,” s defined by the federal Resovrce Conservaton aud Recovery Act and

the [llinois Eaviionm.cntal Protection Act? Yes ¥ Neo
3, Ase theee any of U “alowing specific units (operating or closed) at the propenty which are or were used by the tranaferor 1o
manage wame, hara dona asten, hasardous substainis vt potivlewn?

Yes __ No _x_ Lawdfd Yes . No _X _ Injsction Wells

Yos _ _ No _x _ Surfacs Sapeundment Yes _ . No_ X _ Wastewater Treatmsnt Units
Yes _ No _y  Land Tretaoent Yes  No __x  Sepiic Tanis
Yet ___ No_y Waste File Yos ____ No _ x _ Transfer Stations
Yes ___ No_x  Incincrator Yes _ __ No __yx  Wasle Recycling Gperations
Yes _ No_ y: Storage Tank (Abvse Ground} Yes . No__x  Waste Trealment Deloxification
Yes __ No_X _Storage Tank (Underjrouud) Yes . Na_»_ Oiher Land Disposal Area
Yes ___ No _y  Costainer Storage Area
1t agy of 1he sbove ifems arc answered Yes and the 1iausfer is atbor than 8 mortgage of collateral mssignment of beneficid
interest, attach asitc plan which idcutifies the location 07 each unit, such site plaa to be filed with the Eovironment; | Protection [;_'?,
Ageocy aloog with this disclosure document. o |
S, Has the transferor ever beld any of the following in regard teilis real propesty? ‘;-’?\
a. Permita for discharges of wustewaler to waters of the State, Yo Ne OB
b. Pcemits for emissions to the atwmphere. | _Yes__X Mo L0
¢. Permils for aoy waste storage, waste Lreatment or wasle dispasal 0oe ation. Yy No
6, Has the transferar had asy wasiewster discharges {other thay sawage) to a puhlicly owned
i treatment works? . Yes_X No
! 7. Has the transferor taken any of the following actious relative to this property?
o a. Prapared a Chemical Cafety Contingengy Plan pussuant (o 1ke llinok Chomical $riety Act e Ya X Mo
b. Filed o Emergency and Hazardous Chemical Tnventory Form pursuent to %
the federal Bmergency Planc/ng and Commuaity Right to Know Adt of 1986, _Yes No
v, Flled a Tusde Chemical Release Form pursvant (o the federal Bmergency Plansiag
aad Community Right to Know Act of 1986, Yes % No
8, Has the transleror or any facility ao the properly been the subject of any of the following State
or federal governmental actions?
a. Wrilten notificativn regurding known, suspected or alleged contaminglion on o1 cmanating
from the peope rty. Yos _ % No
b. Fillng an cavironmental enforcement case with a court or the Pollution Cortrol Board for v,
which a fioal order or consent docree was eatercd, Yes " No
3 ¢ U itcoo b wes answered by checking Yes, then indicate whether ar oot the final order or :
decree is still in cffect for this propecty. Yes Ne
9, Environmental Releases During Transferor's Owuership -
1. Has any situation cccurred af this site whick resulted in a reportable “release” of any hazardous !
substances or petrolcum as required uder State or federad laws? o Yes _x Ko
b. Mave any hazsrdous subntances e pefrolenm, which were seleased, come into direc! contact
with the ground at this site? X Yo No
c. If the answers to questions a and b are Yes, have any of the following actions or evenis bees
susocinted with 4 relasse on (ho property? Jes No

45 Day Report and Response 1s attached

Fostgud v iony 14 RBSYY (06 (Liarsidy bl
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Has ared wErees ¥ s X 1Pl o ¢ Farwie of Dursaficsd bdwiont o4 & o Vol

+ B (1) dentify Tramyferor:

W Kirg aod 1wt 800ees o T - )
Harrig Trust & Savings Bank as T/U/T _ No. 34881 dated 3-21-91
b ) el

1A

" -
9 ‘

L C' PY 20107
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{2) ldentify person who has completed thus form on behalfl of the ransferor and who has knowlzdge of the Information con-
tained in this form:

Michael Christopoulos, Heneli

Vo

clary, 3350 N, Cicero, Chicago, 111 60641 283-8100

[ i T e e .pl--.n- ‘-':m-uu- Powes -

C.  Ieadfy Transforce;

L ledserkaspdbonald I, Nardd, L

Under the Tilinuis Bavieramenta Protection Act, owners of yoal prupicriy muy be beld Linblo fue conts rclated to tho rolcasc of

‘bazardous substances.
1, Section 22.(f) of the Act rates:

Notwithslanding an) other provision or rule of law, and subject oaly to the delcnses sei [orth In
subsection {j) of this Scction. the following persons shall bs liable for all costs of removal or remedial
actlon tncurred by the Stale 21 Blinois as & resull of & release or substuntial thieat of a rolease of »
hazardous sybsiabee:

{1) The owner and operator of a faciiity or vessch from which there is a release ar substantial threal

of release of a hazardous subsiance;

(2) Aoy person who at the time of tisposat “ransport, siorage oF Licetent of a hazardous substance
owaed or operated the fucility or vessed used for-auch disposil, transport, treatment or storage from
which there was 4 sclease i substantied tluvdl o o (elouss uf uny such haearduus substence;

(3} Any persun who by contract, agreement, or otheriss has arranged with another party or entity
for transport, storage, dispnsal of treatment nf hazardaus substances owned, contsnlled nr possiceerd
by such persou at a fuctlity from which there iy a refease 0r substantial threat of a relcase of such

hazardous substances; and

(4) Azy person who acaepts or accepted any huzardous substances 101 fansport 1o disposal, storage
or treatment facilities or sires from which there is a release or a subsiintial threat of a reloast of 8
bazardous substance.

2. Seation 4q) of the Act stalcs:

The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may ' liable pursusat to
Sertiem 22 2{1) of this Act for a release or 2 sobstantial threat of a release of 2 baza dows substance

Such notice shall include the identified responsc action and an opportuaity for such parson to
perform (he response action.

3. Section £2.2(k) of the Act stutcs:

If asry person who is liable for i retease or substantial threat of release of » hazardous substance fails
without sufficient cause \o provide yemoval or remedial xction upon or in accordance with a notice
and request by the agency or upon or in accordence with any order of the Board or any court, Juch
person may be Hable to the State for punitive damages in sn amount at teast 2qual to, and not more
than three times, the amount of any sosts incurred by the State of llinvis as a result of such failure
10 1RKke Such regoval or remedinl action. The punitive damage impused by the Board shall be tn
addltion to any costs recovered from such person pursbant 1o this Scetion and in addition to any
other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law,

i' 3, Section 22.15(a) of the Act staies:

Notwithatanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise tn subsection (b),
ihe owner o¢ aperator, or botl, of ao underground storage tank shall be lable for all costs of
preveative action, correciive action aad cnforccment action incurred by the State of [llipois ax a result
of a release or & substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage rank.

$. The text of the statures set owt above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect
changes in tbe text of the statutes cited, but no disclosire stalement akall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or

wperseded version of auch text, :

Prinding svwnery o Atternay’ THe Suanty Puisd, e,







CRQUeSI-1992 13012 FROR 2360187 P.13413

', ’ ?"-‘ G—-—-U"’ ofs clmlmlN@ fﬁm& tI G‘ I\A lh.lﬂc@Q vam or other surficial matennls

. Assiguneat of in-bouse muinteoance sall 1o reimove o ireal muturialy mciudmg suils pavement or other surficlel
uuieriu&.

N0 Designation, by the {EPA or the IESDA, of the release as “significant” under the Winois Chemical Safety Act.

veg __ Suupliag and analysis of soils,

no Temporasy of more Joug-teren mouiforiug of groundwater at or near the site,

no______Impaired usage of an on aile or ssarby water well because of offensive characteriatics of the wator,

ne Coping with fumes from submurface storm dralns or inside basements, efe.

"Nno_____ Signs of whstances leacking out of the ground slong the base of slopes or at other low points ou or immediately
adjacen! to the site.

10, 1 the facility currently uperating under o varkance granted by the Uiinois Pollution Control Board? Yes ¥ No

11, 18 there amy explunnlion m-.dul for ¢l aﬂor { any of the above mswcr; or fcsponscs'f
See attached dated 7-2-9 no 8 Environmentd
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B, §ite Informahon Undér Oaiee me.rslup or Upcuuon

1. Provide the following inforriation about the previous owner or any entity or persoathe Iransferor leased the site toor ptherwise
contracted with for the managen.ent of ihe e or reud property;
Name: ___ ¢ James Mc-inerney o e .

Type of businesslor property usage: ____Q_r.g_,ﬁg__i 116y oo —

oot g sy ¥

2. If the !ran.sferor has knowledge, Indicate wiictuer the (ollowlng existed uader prior owncrshlps, lcmhotr.u geasted by the
teansfcror, other contzacts for managoment or e o) (e facilities or res] property:

Yes ___ No__ x Lamifil Yes ___ No_ X Injection Wolls

Yex __No__ x Surfae Impoundmen) Yes __ No__x  Wasiewatcr Treaiment Uity
Yer ___ No__ % Lund Treatment - Yo ___ No _x  SepticTanks

Yes ___ No___x Waste Pile Nes _ No sz Transfer Stations

Yes __ No__ x Incinerator Ve, . No_x_ Waste Recycling Operations
Yoa _y  No__ _ Storage Tank 2Am Grownd) Vai o No 3y Waste Treatment Netoxifeatinn
Yes _x No___ Storsge Tank (Underground) You N2 _y  Other Land Disposal Area

Yes __ No_y  Coniainer Storage Arca

n 1y inguiry of those persons directly responsible for gathezing the information; 1 cerlify that the information sub-
of my Mhowledge und beliol, trus and accurats,

) hristopoulos, Beneficiary
Toawisreris) ypa'or figf pide) or v BePalf of troraterors) ™

: ‘ form was delivered 1o me with all eiements co ’1[ "“'[ 19,
‘&AM ?ZL‘J ;.ﬂ,y |

s oL -

fuﬁmﬁm-ihm-uwumﬁ"“

(dv]

| X
. C. Thiz form was deliverea (o me with all clements completod on | 19 o ‘&;
:
fa— e e o i 4 et e h
- o ——_— =y m

. i r Ly - o p——

IS CLAATY U MBS | I LURRTY LG, K.
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IHinois Toviiommental Peatection Apepey > 100 Boy U906, Spyinphickt, [T 620t
217/182-6161

“duly 2, 1992

Mr, Thomas Okimotbn
Glympic 0ldsmebile
3150 liorth Cicero Avenun
Chicagn, D1ifnois 60641

Re: LPC. 40316195108 -~ Cook County
‘Chicuan /Olympic Dldsmobtle
AR Dyuversey Parkway
LUST Incidert Na. 913091
LUST/Tech Heyort File

PDear Wr, kimoto:

The Agency has completed fts review of the information {n the repart datnd
Junn B, 1992, rocefved Jun¢ 26, 1992 by the Agency. Rased on this and other
information recaived to datel ‘vether remediation does not appear necessary fn

regard to the above referenced incident.

Should you have any questions or reowire further assistance, do not hesitate
to contact Fau) Lake of my staff at ar the ahove number.

Sincerely,

Bur Filson, Managar

Horthern Sub-Unit

State Sitas Unit

.eaking Underground Storage Tank Section
Bivision of Remediation Hanagement
Bureau of Land ST

gF L Jar/1841r,83

ce: 5am Magousif, U.S. Envirommental Al - -
| n

o
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alzed 1 gnaquii hls inlgnation uikdar Wineks Hevisd Hiniobe, 1089, Chanlee 131

» - B (A B
. Andf 1021, Dt krayrer nl lisla Information s tequlisd ) siure o da o0 nay rotul In sl l \ | - 0 D1 Ang|
,ﬂ Dy far ensh fay the 1alyra gontinuoy, & ilne o to 30,000 and brywdtantent 1o e 8 lESDA "\’C"JEN r T Y

. loren hat basn agrioved by the F o Managarosnt Dantar,

tinols Environmental Protection Agenny
LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
45 DAY REPORT

A. SITE IDENTIFICATION
Site # (IEPA Generator number); 0316195108
' (leave blank if unknown)

IESDA #: 913091
Facifily Name: __ Qlympic_Oldsmoblle

Mailing address: 4919 Diversey Avenue
City: __ Chiicago _ ZlpCoda: _ 60639

County: Coon

WILL THE OWNER/OP:RATOR SEEK REIMBURSEMENT FOR CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS FOR TIHS
SITE FROM THE UNDERGASUND STORAGE TANK FUND? (CHECK ONE} . YES_A. NO_

Has it been demonsirated that *c releass associatad with this lncldanl ha-t bean remedu'nted fo Agency

ciean-up abjectives for soll ang groundwater, (CHECK ONE] YES_ __ . NO
OWNER . - . DPERATOR (iferant from o)
Naina: Olymple Oldamohbile o Nama: .
Address: 3350 M. Clcerc Avenue Address.
_Chicago, IL 60641 . / ,
Conlact Name: __Thomas Okimobo L:ntact Name I e e
Phone: 312/283-8100 ‘ pqp,,p; ;,' coo e '
B R T T Ty
CONSULTANT : | sunvwoq Fitw
Firm: Noble & Associamtes, Inc. . Flim ool cmmmem L T "
Address: 9933 Lawler Avenue .. "Address:"'-T-"&""."T'f;;:.'«.'-"'.f.:»'.'.i."?"i.’_‘ v L3
__Bkokle, 1L 60071 /s 5 i&‘)
Contact Mame: .Jeorge Hoble, I'.B, . Caact Narne: : ,;. ‘ {;g
Phone, ——1.28/6717-8110 e PhoNe i S W
:,CiL R m
B. TYPE RELEASE [please chack one} - Minor . o Signlflcani X ot * Major
' .'..'_.': e ) 1”' it 'l‘,
! ! ':-Jil) !L " “1; ER

C. SIGMATURES
[ horeby alliem that alt nformation conlnlned In thls 4% Day Hopor{ is Qrda anid accuraln to the hasi of my

knowledge and beiief. R PITEIY niry
OWNER DPERM OR {it dillerant from owner}

name: . _ _. hame:

tille: . lille: — —
signature; _ _ signature. . buspegae M; e
dale: date; 145555 _Ta._r-n!.%. BT T

LAND SURVEYOR IR ¢ ‘w-::,»_;, —~ A E B

name: ' COBE COUNTY RIroRoEk

title:

signature: _ _ . .
date: - regisiration number: ot

1

IL 532 2019
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Iinais Boavironmentad Protection Apency N:’PIJ.uux'1?27ﬁ.§6nnﬁﬁvhtjl.lﬁ!ﬂhlﬂﬁ?ﬂ

217/782-6761

Aprill 21, 1992

Mr. Thomas Okimoto
Diympic Oldamobille

3350 Nerth Clesro Avenue
Chicogo, Lllinods #0641

Re: 031615108 ~~ Couok County
Chieago/Olymple 0ldsmobile
4919 Diveraey Avenue
Incident 7913091
LUST/Tech Renort

Dear Mr. Okimoto:

The Agency 1a ln recelpt wf-the 45 Day Report for the above-refercneed
facility. The report was prepnred by Noble and Aasoclates and arrived
at the Agency on January 24, 1952, After reviewlng this document, it
was dlscovered that Olymple 1s sveebinp site apecific objectlver (or
this release, Cenerlc cleanup objectives have buen established for al)
of the contaminants of concern For riluages of funl ofl. Please flnd
enclosed photocopies of the current Agevcy objectives frowm the fall
1991 Leaking Underground Storage Tank Maavals Groundwater and wolls
{mpacted by the release at Olymplc wmust meet the generie objectives for
Banzene, RETX, specifie poiynmuclear aromatice (Var's), as well total
carcinogenic and total non-carcinogenic PNA ob)ective numbers. Please
referepce page 17 for the specific numbers which west be achieved by
conflrmation wamples for groundwater and woil., The aaboratory data
provided to document clean sumples musl meet the acceprable detectlon
limits tlated on the attached, and show the detectlon limits of enck

analysla uged by the laboratory.

G52E3TES

Characterizatlon of the vertlcal and horizontal contaminant plumes amd
submission of Corrective Actlon Plan addressing cleanup of contandysted
groundwater and soll at this site should be fortheoming. Be sure o
tnelude all reguired reporting Informatlor as outlined in the October I,
199! Memprandum entitled "Operating and Reporting Procudures,”

which {8 sent to owners and operators of LUSTH when an incident 1s

reported to the TEPA. '

Printad on Recycled Paper







___.--Illllllllllllll

ffuent oy Loncarning this 1get ter, Plenge Contaey
f boye humbey,

Bur Fi]von. Manage
Hurthern iub=qin gy

Stara Stray Inir

Lenktng Un:!(zrgrfmmf :fnra,&te Tank Sect tp)y
Hiv!ninn ; Remcdintlon Munngnmnt
Bureay of Land

BF:SJ:g?

ey Georpa dable, Noble
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TABLE 1
SAMPLING TO DEMONSTRATE THAT CLEAN UP OBIJECTIVES HAVE BEEN MET
TYPE OF UNDERGROUND TANK SOIL GROUNDWATER
MOTOR GASGLINE (B.P. 150-300 dag F) BENZENE - BENZENE
Leaded", unipaded, pramium BETX BETX
Jasohol ‘
MIiDDLE DISTILLATE FUELS (B.P. 350-700 dag F) BENZENE BENZENE
aviallon arbing fuels {AA1,BY BETX BETX
jol fuals (JP4JPE) - NAPHTHALENE NAPHTHALENE
tiasel fuelg firide 1D, 20) ACENAPHTHENE ACENAPHTHENE
gas lurbing fuel uilk (No. 0 1,2) ANTHRACENE ANTHRACENE
& heating fuel ofts (Vs 1, 2) FLUDRANTHENE FLUORANTHENE
b iluminaling olls (mirerai 22al ofl, long time FLUORENE FLUORENE
e burning ail, 300 oli, (nireral colza oll) PYRENE: PYRENE
kerosene TOT CARC.PNAs TOT CAR.PNAs
TOT NON-CARC.PNAs  TOT NON-CARC.PNAs
i HEAVY ENDS (>500 dag F) BENZENE BENZENE
¢ lubricants {putemotive and industrial) BETX BETX
, Liquid asphalt and dust laying oils NAPHTHALENE NAPHTHALENE
transformor oils** and cabla olls _ ACENAPHTHENE ACENAPHTHENE
crude oil and crude oif {ractions ANTHHAGENE ANTHRACENE
palrglaum tandsiocks and pololeim ractions FLOURANTHENE FLUORANTHENE
3 hoavy oits FLOURENE FLUORENE
o hydraulic Hulls PYRENL: PYRENE
TOT CARC, PNAs TOT GARC.PNAs
‘;j.' 7OV NON-CARC. PNAs  TOT NON-CARC.PNAS
WASTE OILS TOTAL pp™ TOTAL pp***
HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES TOTAL pp® TOTAL pp**’

petrolaum spirits (Type 2,3,4 comenarclal hexane)

mineral spirils or Sloddard solv (Type 1, petrof spirl)

high-flash aromalic napthas (Types | and )l)

VM&P naphthas-moderately volatile hydrocarbon solvenis (Typas 1,111}
pelroloumn exlandar oils, {Typa 101,102,103,104)

SPECIHFIC CHEMICAL TANK SPEC.CHEMICAL SPEC LHEMICAL

e

| leadad aviation fuels and leaded gasoline may require sampling fcr Laad (TYCLP in sails)
| ** iransformer oils requira sampling for pcbs
© R ** prionity pollutants fractions should includa matals (TCLP In seils). voialiles, base/meulrals, acids,
pesticidas/ochs

NOTE: BETX Is the total sum of banzane, ethylbenzene, tokiens and rylene concenirations
This table Is hot intended to dofine pelraleum for purposes of reimbursement from the UST Fund,

c5TIEITE6

T Sampling requiramanis may vary due lo sile-spacific charactarisiics

16
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ADLs
Solt
{mg/ky)

0.002
0.002
0.002
0.005

c.ors
0.660
1.200
0.680
0.680
0.140
0.180

0.0087
0.016
0.011
0.011
0.100
0.020
0.020

0.660
2
o.Eoh

r’}‘! [ "“
“Ua. ;
:J‘ ﬁ #l,ﬂ.""

ADlLs
Groundwaler
(mgl)

0.002
0.002
0.002
0.005

7.100
6.010
¢.018
0.0088
G.0029
0.6021
00027

0.00013
0.00023
0.00618
0.00017

0.0015

0.0003
2.00043

0.010
0.00076
0.0064

TABLE 2
Generlc Cleanup Objectives and Accaplable Detecticn Limits
Soll  Groundwaler
Clearup Clsanup
Objectivea Objectives
(mg) {mp/}
Benzyne 0.005 0.00%
EthyDentens
Toluana
Kyleow (Torsi)
Total BETX® 11.705 14.70%
. Lead™
Naphthaiene 0.02% G.025
~ Acenantihena B.4 0.42
Anitwacenas 420 2.1
Fluoranthang 56 0.28
Flsorens 58 0.28
Pyreng 42 0.21
TOTAL CARCINQGENIC PNAs o.004 0.0002
Benzo{ajanthracene
Hanzola)pyrens
Benzolb)lveranthena
Benzo(k)iuoranihens
Chrysene
Dibenzo{a,h)amhracene
Indeno (1,2,3-¢.dipyrens
TOTAL NON-CARCINOGENIC PNAs 42 0.21
Acenaphthylana
Banzo{g,h.iperylene
Phenanthrene

*  Tolal BEYX is the sum of the Banzene, Ethylbenzene, Toluane, and Xylena ccncentralions.
** Forclganups involving teaded products. Concantration in TCLP extract ip soil. Claanup
objectives will be determined case-by-case.

Generic cleanup objectivas apply acrass the board at sil9s with releases of light, middle and heavy

end patrofeum products. Any ather cleanup objectives are delerminad on a site-specitic bagis.

L
it shouid be anticipaled that ADLs will change as improvements are made in analytical lechnology &1

and commonly available analyticat capablity.

Il an cwner/operalor is unable 10 meet the ganeric claanup objgctives or the ADLs, a demonsiration

B

may be made 1o the Agency 1o request site-specific levals.

2 .
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PARCEL 1:

LOTS 1 TO 11 INCLUSIVE IN VOGNILD AND JENISCH'S RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK
S IN SAMUEL S. HAYS' KELVYN GROVE ADDITION, BAIU ADDITION BRING A
SUBDIVISION OF 'THF. SOUTH WEST 1/4& OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH,
RANCE 13, FAST OF THE THIAD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCOURDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORDED JULY 20, 1913 [N BOOK 121 OF PLATS, PAGFE 4K, AS
DOCUMENT 5234615, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOLS

PARCEL 2.

LOTS 1 TO S IN UBER'S RESUBDIVISION OF BLOUK 12 IN HAYES' KELVYN GROVE
ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 40
NOPYR, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRIMCIPAL MERIDLAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINAYS

PARCEL J:

LOTS 11 AND 12 "% BLOCK 2 IN EDWARD F, KENNEDY'S RESUBDIVISION OF THE
EAST 1/2 OF THE S0uTii EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWWSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE
13, EAST OF THE THI®D PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCLS

PARCEL 4!

LOTS 8, 9, 10 IN BLOCK 2 IN % . F. KENNET:Y'S RESUBDIVISION OF PAUL
STENSLANDS SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGZ 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
HERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOLS

PERMANENT TAX NOS. 13-27-304-001, 13-27-304+002, 15-¢7-30%-003,
13+27+304-004, 13-27-306-005, 13-27-304-006, 13-27-304-407,
13+47-304-008, 13-27-304-009, 113-37+304-010, 13-27-308-01,
13.28-402-012, 13-28-402-013, 13-28+402-014, 13-28-402-015 . AND
13-28-4602-Q16, : - o
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